

Office of the Senate President

MEMORANDUM

TO: Lori Brocker, Secretary of the Senate

Peter Courting

FROM: Peter Courtney, Senate President

DATE: January 9, 2020

RE: UPDATED - Committee Appointment Changes

Pursuant to Senate Rule 8.05, effective immediately, I am changing the appointments to the following committees:

Senate Interim Committee on Environment and Natural Resources Appoint: Sen. Lynn Findley (Replaces Sen. Cliff Bentz, resigned effective 1/02/20)

<u>Senate Interim Committee on Finance and Revenue</u> Appoint: Sen. Lynn Findley, Vice Chair (Replaces Sen. Cliff Bentz, resigned effective 1/02/20)

<u>Senate Interim Committee on Judiciary</u> Appoint: Sen. Lynn Findley (Replaces Sen. Cliff Bentz, resigned effective 1/02/20)

<u>Emergency Board</u> Appoint: Sen. Lynn Findley (Replaces Sen. Cliff Bentz, resigned effective 1/02/20)

Joint Interim Committee on Transportation Appoint: Sen. Lynn Findley (Replaces Sen. Cliff Bentz, resigned effective 1/02/20)

Joint Interim Committee on the Interstate 5 Bridge Appoint: Sen. Lynn Findley (Replaces Sen. Cliff Bentz, resigned effective 1/02/20)

If you have any questions, please contact Derek Sangston in my office at (503) 986-1603.

cc: Secretary of the Senate's Office Chief Clerk's Office Capitol Club